# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3994578

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SUZHOU SYNTA OPTICAL TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.	06/14/2016

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NANTONG SCHMIDT OPTO-ELECTRICAL TECHNOLOGY CO. LTD.	
Street Address:	NO. 399 ZHONGSHAN XI ROAD	
City:	RUGAO CITY, JIANGSU	
State/Country:	CHINA	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7817336
Patent Number:	8699134
Patent Number:	9354437
Patent Number:	9169059

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (604)681-4081

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6046693432

Email: TARdocket@patentable.com

Correspondent Name: OYEN WIGGS GREEN & MUTALA LLP Address Line 1: 480-601 WEST CORDOVA STREET VANCOUVER, BC, CANADA V6B1G1

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	N329 9120/TAR
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TODD A. RATTRAY
SIGNATURE:	/ToddARattray/
DATE SIGNED:	08/04/2016

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Executed Assignment (11702825x9EE5F)#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment (11702825x9EE5F)#page2.tif source=Executed Assignment (11702825x9EE5F)#page3.tif

PATENT 503947922 REEL: 039352 FRAME: 0913

### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS <u>Suzhou Synta Optical Technology Co., Ltd.</u>, (the "Assignor"), whose full post office address is No. 65 Yushan Road, New District Suzhou, China, is the owner of certain patents listed on the attached Schedule "A" (the "Patents");

AND WHEREAS, <u>Nantong Schmidt Opto-Electrical Technology Co. Ltd.</u>, (the "Assignee") whose full post office address is No. 399 Zhongshan Xi Road, Rugao City, Jiangsu, China, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of ONE (\$1.00) DOLLAR and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents and any reissue or reissues of the Patents and the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which the Patents respectively have been granted or may be reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor, had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made;

AND the Assignor hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and it further covenants and agrees that it will, each time request is made and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the Patents, in the Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, and the Assignor agrees to communicate to the Assignee, or its nominees, all known facts respecting the Patents, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, and generally to use commercially reasonable efforts to aid the Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal

PATENT REEL: 039352 FRAME: 0914

Assignment	of Patents to Nantong Schmidt Opto-Electric	a
Technology	Co Ed.	

Page 2 of 2

representatives to enforce for its or their own benefit, proper patent protection for the Patents in all countries, all at the expense, however, of the Assignee or its successors, assigns, nominces or fegal representatives

EXECUTED at Richmond, B.C., Canada this 14 day of (entity) (entity) (date)

SIGNED, SEALED & DELIVERED by an Authorized Representative of Sazhon Synta Optical Technology Co., Ltd. in the presence of:

Signature of Witness

R&D manager
Print Witness's Occupation

Suzhou Synta Optical Technology Co., Ltd.

## STATEMENT OF ACCEPTANCE

The foregoing Assignment is hereby accepted by the Assignee:

NANTONG SCHMIDT OPTO-ELECTRICAL TÉCHNOLOGY CO. LTD.

 $\{C/S\}$ 

# SCHEDULE "A"

Jurisdiction	Patent/Application No.	Title
United States	7817336	TELESCOPIC TUBE
United States	8699134	ALTITUDE-AZIMUTHAL MOUNT FOR OPTICAL INSTRUMENTS
United States	9169059	CONTAINER FOR HOUSING OPTICAL INSTRUMENTS
United States	Application No.: 13/594706  Patent No.: 9354437	OBJECT FINDER MOUNTING APPARATUS, SYSTEMS FOR VIEWING OBJECTS AND METHODS FOR USING SAME
United States	14/591412	ROOF MIRROR AND METHODS FOR FABRICATING ROOF MIRROR
Europe	11824406.0	ALTITUDE-AZIMUTHAL MOUNT FOR OPTICAL INSTRUMENTS
PCT	PCT/CA2015/050967	MANUFACTURING METHOD FOR LIGHTWEIGHT LARGE-SIZE TELESCOPE MIRROR BLANKS AND MIRROR BLANKS FABRICATED ACCORDING TO SAME

- 3 -

**RECORDED: 08/05/2016** 

PATENT REEL: 039352 FRAME: 0916